DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$5019.30 Rec:\$35.00 2018-923766

\$5,054.30 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ETRCO

12/19/2018 02:40 PM

APN#: 1418-03-711-008

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company, LLC Escrow No.: 101629-DJA

When Recorded Mail To:

Maverick Springs, LLC 6770 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite 202 Reno, NV. 89509

Mail	Tax	Statements	to:	(deeds	only)

same as above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Diane J. Allen

Escrow Officer

This document is being recorded as an accommodation only.

Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Maverick Springs, LLC 6770 S McCarran Blvd Reno NV 89509

FORWARD TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Maverick Springs, LLC 6770 S McCarran Blvd Reno NV 89509

NDSC File No. : 11

11-41944-WF-NV

Title Order No. :

61800767

APN: 1418-03-711-008

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

Transfer Tax: \$5 D19.30

The Grantee herein WAS not the Beneficiary

The amount of the unpaid debt was \$1,413,897.06

The amount paid by the Grantee was \$1,286,934.00.

The property is in the city of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of NV.

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona Corporation, as the duly appointed Trustee (or successor Trustee or Substituted Trustee), under a Deed of Trust referred to below, and herein called "Trustee", does hereby grant without any covenant or warranty to:

Maverick Springs, LLC

herein called Grantee, the following described real property situated in Douglas County:

Lot 67, in Block D, as shown on the map of GLENBROOK UNIT 3-B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 13, 1980, as Document No. 45299, in Book 680 of Maps, at Page 1269, and amendment thereto recorded March 3, 1981, in Book 381 of Official Records at Page 117, Document No. 53983, Douglas County, Nevada.

This conveyance is made pursuant to the powers conferred upon Trustee by said Deed of Trust executed by William Brock Thoene and Bodie Thoene, husband and wife, as Trustor, recorded on 06/28/2006 as Instrument No. 0678192 BK 0606 PG 9441 (or Book, Page) of the Official Records of Douglas County, NV.

NDSC File Number: 11-41944-WF-NV

Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Page 2

All requirements of law regarding the recording and mailing of copies of the Notice of Default and Election to Sell, the recording, mailing, posting, and publication of the Notice of Trustee's Sale have been complied with.

Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's Sale and in exercise of its powers under said Deed of Trust sold said real property at public auction on 12/05/18 Grantee, being the highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the amount bid, which amount was \$1,286,934.00.

Dated: 12/14/18 Corporation National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona

Genevieve Mada, Trustee Sales Officer

State of <u>ARIZONA</u>
County of <u>MARICOPA</u>

On 1000 14, 2018 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said State, personally appeared Genevieve Mada personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature stepper Dames Wern



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1418-03-711-008)				\				
2.	Type of Property:	of Property:			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	I	IT/INSTRUMI		OSE ONLI				
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок		PAGE					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:						
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	agorani,						
	i) Other	n) Livioone Ronge								
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$1,286,9	34 00		_ \				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure									
	Transfer Tax Value:	V	\$1,286,9	34.00	***************************************					
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	5,019.30				7			
	• •		<i></i>				7			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:)		~				
	 a. Transfer Tax Exem 	Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section								
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1							
			// //							
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100 %								
	/									
	The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of per	jury, pursuar	nt to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS				
	375.110, that the information	n provided is correct to the	he best of the	ir informatio	n and belief	, and can be				
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substar	ntiate the info	rmation prov	vided herein	. Furthermore, the				
	parties agree that disallowan	ce of any claimed exemp	otion, or othe	r determinati	on of addition	onal tax due, may				
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per m	onth.	•					
Pur	sugant to NDS 375 030 the D	www.and Callon shall be		: 11 1 <i>!</i>	. L. I C.	¥ ¥*.*				
owe	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be	e jointiy and	severally in	able for any	additional amoun	t			
_	ature	\	Canacity	Beron A						
_	ature		_Capacity <u></u>	SUR PA	gent					
Jigi	ature		_Capacity _							
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUVER (GRANTEE)	YNIEMD MAAT	LION				
/	(REQUIRED)	SIGNATION		SED)	INFORMA	IION				
Prin		rvicing Corn	Print Name:	•	Springs, LLC	•				
Nam				water of for t	opringo, DDC	,				
Add	ress: 7720 N. 16th Street.	Suite 300	Address:	6770 S. Me	cCarran Blvd	L Ste 202				
City			City:	Reno						
State	e: AZ Z		State:	NV	Zip:	89509				
1		/				***************************************				
CON	1PANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING								
	(required if not the seller or buyer									
	Name: eTRCo, LLC, On beha		any E	sc. #: <u>101629</u>	<u>-DJA</u>					
Addr	The state of the s									
Δ1. ·	5470 Kietzke Ln., Ste	. 230								
City/	State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511	TO BEOORD STORE SOLUTION								
	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICI	ROFILMED)					